Motorsport Ireland National Navigation Trial Championship 2014/15
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Driver

Pakie Duffy

Colin Duffy

Joe Shinnors
Dermot Whelton
Michael Tynan
Owen Murphy
Keith McConnon
David Beamish
Rory Coyle
Richard Cassidy
Ashley McAdoo
Derek Mackerel
Shane Dalton
Trevor McConnell
Gerard O'Connell
Alan Shinnors
Aaron Duffy
Trevor Farrell
Thomas Wedlock
Johnny Kenneally
Patrick Murphy
Johnny Casey
Andrew Whelton
Fintan Larmer
Matt Hume
Paddy Sherlock
Colm Mohan

Des Cooney
Ciaran Sheridan
Eoghan Corr
Andy Mackarel
Joe Friel

Damien Kellegher
Martin Tynan

Class

Expert
Expert
Expert
Semi
Expert
Expert
Novice
Expert
Expert
Expert
Semi
Novice
Expert
Semi
Expert
Expert
Semi
Expert
Novice
Expert
Novice
Novice
Novice
Expert
Semi
Beginner
Beginner
Novice
Novice
Novice
Expert
Expert
Novice
Expert

Drivers Overall - Championship Classification

Cork
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12
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Drumlin
8/9 Nov
16
14
9
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Midland
22/23 Nov
17
17
2

13
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14

Cork
17/18 Jan
15
1
18
12

16

18

14

Skibb Midland Cavan
31/1Feb 14/15 Feb 28/1Mar
11 18 9
14 18 7
13 9 11
15 7 18

15 12
16 13
2 15
12 11
14 13
3 1
16
12 8
10 10
5
18
16
6
6 14
5
7
2 2 2
9 2
8 2
2 2 2
2 2 2
4 2
2 2
2 3
5

Monaghan
21/22 Mar
16
14
2
9
8

18

Total
points
114
87
80
67
65
59
47
51
51
47
49
39
34
32
32
32
31
31
30
27
26
21
22
18
14
12
15
16
16
15
15
15
14
14

Bonus
Points
5

5
5
5

)]

Best 6 +
bonus
99
89
81
72
65
59
52
51
51
51
49
39
34
32
32
32
31
31
30
27
26
26
22
18
17
17
15
16
16
15
15
15
14
14

1st Overall
2nd Overall
3rd Overall



35
36
37
38
39
40
41
42
43
44
45
46
47
48
49
50
51
52
53
54
55
56
57
58
59
60
61
62
63
64
65
66
67
68
69
70
71
72
73
74

Patrick Higgins
Brian O'Mahony
Fintan McGorman
Shane Sorohan
William Boxwell
Derek Butler
Daniel Cronin
Gregory McQuillan
Gary McElhinney
Donal McArdle
Hugh McBrien
Michael Carbin
Trevor O'Callaghan
Brian Duggan
Mark Deery
Samuel Patterson
Ray O Neill
Andrew Beamish
Anthony Smith
Fintan Lennon
Gerry Kelly

Mark Sheridan
Peter Farrell
John Buttimer
David Kelliher
Emmet McCooey
James McGrath
Sean Cullinane
Andrew Stewart
Peter Deery
Brendan Treanor
Bobby Sharkey
Paul Gibbons
Adrian Foley
Alan Ryan
Andrew Shorten
Lindsay Boyd
Luke McCarthy
Philip Smith
Pauric Finnegan

Expert
Novice
Expert
Beginner
Beginner
Novice
Beginner
Expert
Expert
Beginner
Beginner
Novice
Novice
Novice
Novice
Novice
Expert
Beginner
Beginner
Beginner
Novice
Novice
Novice
Semi
Beginner
Beginner
Beginner
Novice
Novice
Novice
Semi
Expert
Beginner
Beginner
Beginner
Beginner
Beginner
Beginner
Beginner
Beginner
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74
75
76
77
73
75
79
80
76
77
78

Cathal McGlone
Cathal McKenna
Gerry Mcintyre
Jonathan Treanor
Padraig Deasy
Adrian Phelan
Paddy Quinn
Caolan Treanor
David Moffett
Elaine Shinnors
Justin Smyth

Novice
Novice
Novice
Novice
Novice
Beginner
Beginner
Beginner
Novice
Novice
Novice
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Motorsport Ireland National Navigation Trial Championship 2014/15

Pos
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Driver

Evin Hughes
Sam Johnston
Greg Shinnors
Laurence Keenan
Mark McCarthy
Ciaran Tynan
Daire Hayes
Muireann Hayes
Micheal McCluskey
Ciaran Coyle
Paul Phelan
Nigel McCloughry
Andrew Wedlock
Eoghan McCarthy
Seamus McTigue
Denis O'Donovan
George Shinnors
Conor Maguire
Ken Carmody
Aaron O'Regan
Patrick O'Sullivan
Patrick O'Leary
Noel Hall

Cyril Maguire
Damien Connolly
Ruaidhri Nash
Conor Boylan
Sean McCaffrey
Qisin Sherlock
Enda Hume

Roy White

Conor Mohan
Gordon McGirl
Stephen Thornton
Amy Gallwey
Darragh Kelly

Class

Expert
Expert
Expert
Semi
Semi
Expert
Expert
Expert
Novice
Expert
Expert
Expert
Novice
Semi
Novice
Expert
Expert
Expert
Expert
Novice
Novice
Novice
Expert
Novice
Expert
Novice
Beginner
Expert
Beginner
Semi
Novice
Beginner
Novice
Expert
Novice
Novice

Navigator Overall - Championship Classification

Cork Drumlin Midland Cork Skibb Midland Cavan Monaghan
1/2 Nov 8/9 Nov  22/23 Nov 17/18 Jan 31/1Feb 14/15 Feb  28/1Mar 21/22 Mar
12 16 17 15 11 18 9 16
2 14 17 1 14 18 7 14
16 9 2 18 13 9 11 2

15 15 16 16 18
6 12 15 7 18 9
17 13 15 12 8
14 16 16 13
10 2 18 12 11
2 2 8 2 15 18
1 12 14 13 11
9 13 5 14 3 1 2
4 10 10 10 13
6 2 1 10 6 14 2
8 7 2 10 4 5 5 2
3 9 12 8 7
13 1 18
18 3 9 2
10 6 15
11 11 5
4 2 13 7
7 6 2 2 2 2
5 2 2 1 3 2 2 6
18 7
2 2 7 9 2
12 10
1 2 6 1 2 3
2 2 1 2 12
2 2 8 2 4
2 2 2 2 2 2
1 2 2 1 2 2 2 2
15 1
2 2 4 2 5
14
11 3
2 2 8
5 2 2 1 2

Total
Points
114
87
80
80
67
65
59
53
47
51
47
47
41
43
39
32
32
31
27
26
21
23
25
22
22
15
19
18
12
14
16
15
14
14
12
12

Bonus
Points
5
5
5
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Best 6 +
bonus
99
89
81
80
72
65
59
53
52
51
51
47
45
44
39
32
32
31
27
26
26
25
25
22
22
20
19
18
17
17
16
15
14
14
12
12

1st Overall
2nd Overall
3rd Overall



37
38
39
40
41
42
43
44
45
46
47
48
49
50
51
52
53
54
55
56
57
58
59
60
61
62
63
64
65
66
67
68
69
70
71
72
73
74
75
76
77
78

Finbar Halligan
Kieran Hayes
Shane Buckley
Alan Cuillinan
Carol Patterson
Shane Farrell
Aidan Friel
Stephen O Neill
Lisa O'Dowd
Philip Donohoe
Raymond McManus
Nicola Kelly
Grace O'Brien
James Kingston
Kevin Healy
Aaron Hand
Craig McPhillips
Daniel McGardle
Patrick Murphy
Robert Howard
Gary Farrelly
Martin Brady
Aaron Mcintyre
Anthony McDonald
Breda O Driscoll
Christine Boyd
Connor Smith
David Kelleher
Dean Brady
Evan Shorten
Julie Collins
Shane Martin
Francis Dempsey
Martin Swinburne
Michael Sheridan
Patrick O'Neill
Richard Jennings
Mac Kierans
Adam Power
Eoin Lennon
Ryan Treanor
Martin Connolly

Beginner
Beginner
Beginner
Beginner
Novice
Novice
Expert
Expert
Beginner
Beginner
Beginner
Novice
Novice
Semi
Beginner
Beginner
Beginner
Beginner
Beginner
Novice
Semi
Beginner
Novice
Beginner
Beginner
Beginner
Beginner
Beginner
Beginner
Beginner
Beginner
Beginner
Novice
Novice
Novice
Novice
Novice
Semi
Beginner
Beginner
Beginner
Novice
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Motorsport Ireland National Navigation Trial Championship 2014/15

Pos

N

Drivers Expert - Championship Classification

Cork Drumlin Midland Cork Skibb Midland Cavan Monaghan Total
1/2 Nov 8/9 Nov  22/23Nov 17/18Jan  31/1Feb 14/15 Feb  28/1Mar 21/22 Mar points
Pakie Duffy 6 9 10 8 5 10 6 10 64
Colin Duffy 2 8 10 8 10 5 8 51
Joe Shinnors 9 3 2 10 7 4 8 1 44
Michael Tynan 10 8 9 9 4 40
Owen Murphy 8 9 9 7 33
Rory Coyle 7 8 10 6 31
Richard Cassidy 3 7 4 7 2 0 23
David Beamish 4 10 6 6 26
Trevor Farrell 10 5 4 19
Shane Dalton 1 6 5 7 19
Alan Shinnors 10 3 5 0 18
Gerard O'Connell 7 10 17
Johnny Kenneally 5 6 4 15
Andy Mackarel 9 9
Fintan Larmer 1 3 2 3 9
Patrick Higgins 7 7
Martin Tynan 5 2 7
Ray O Neill 3 1 3 7
Fintan McGorman 6 6
Gary McElhinney 5 5
Gregory McQuillan 4 4
Joe Friel 2 2
Bobby Sharkey 0
Brendan Treanor 0

Bonus
points
5
5
5

Best 6

+ bonus
58
54
46
40
33
31
28
26
19
19
18
17
15
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o/a
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1st Expert
2nd Expert
3rd Expert



Motorsport Ireland National Navigation Trial Championship 2014/15

Pos

N

Navigators Expert - Championship Classification

Cork Drumlin Midland Cork Skibb Midland Cavan  Monaghan Total
1/2 Nov 8/9 Nov  22/23Nov 17/18 Jan  31/1Feb 14/15 Feb 28/1Mar  21/22 Mar points
Evin Hughes 6 9 10 8 5 10 6 10 64
Sam Johnston 2 8 10 8 10 5 8 51
Greg Shinnors 9 3 2 10 7 4 8 1 44
Ciaran Tynan 10 8 9 9 4 40
Daire Hayes 8 9 9 7 33
Ciaran Coyle 7 8 10 6 31
Paul Phelan 3 7 4 7 2 0 23
Muireann Hayes 4 10 6 6 26
Nigel McCloughry 1 6 5 7 7 26
George Shinnors 10 3 5 0 18
Denis O'Donovan 7 10 17
Conor Maguire 4 4 9 17
Noel Hall 10 5 15
Ken Carmody 5 6 4 15
Damien Connolly 6 5 11
Sean McCaffrey 1 3 2 3 9
Stephen Thornton 5 2 7
Stephen O Neill 3 1 3 7
Aidan Friel 2 2
Garry Farrelly 0 0

Bonus
points
5
5
5

Best 6

+ Bonus
58
54
46
40
33
31
28
26
26
18
17

o/a
o/a
o/a
1st Expert
2nd Expert
3rd Expert



Motorsport Ireland National Navigation Trial Championship 2014/15

Drivers Semi-Expert - Championship Classification

Pos Cork Drumlin Midland Cork Skibb Midland Cavan Monaghan Total Bonus Best 6
1/2 Nov 8/9 Nov 22/23 Nov 17/18 Jan 31/1Feb 14/15 Feb 28/1Mar  21/22 Mar points points + Bonus

1 Dermot Whelton 9 10 10 9 10 10 58 5 63 1st Semi
2 Matt Hume 0 8 7 7 6 7 7 42 5 47 2nd Semi
3 Trevor McConnell 10 9 9 9 8 45 45 3rd Semi

Ashley McAdoo 10 9 10 29 29

Aaron Duffy 10 10 20 20

Joe Friel 8 9 17 17

John Buttimer 9 9 9

Bobby Sharkey 8 8 8

Sean Cullinane 8 8 8

Eoghan Corr 8 8 8

Brendan Treanor 7 7 7



Motorsport Ireland National Navigation Trial Championship 2014/15

Pos

N -

Navigators Semi-Expert - Championship Classification

Cork Drumlin Midland Cork Skibb Midland Cavan Monaghan Total

1/2 Nov 8/9 Nov  22/23Nov 17/18 Jan  31/1Feb 14/15 Feb  28/1Mar  21/22 Mar points
Mark McCarthy 9 10 10 9 10 10 58
Eoghan McCarthy 10 9 9 9 8 8 8 9 70
Laurence Keenan 10 10 10 9 10 49
Enda Hume 0 8 7 7 6 7 7 42
James Kingston 9 9
Mac Kierans 8 8
Darragh Kelly 8 8
Gary Farrelly 7 7

Bonus
points
5

Best 6
+ Bonus
63
59

1st Semi
2nd Semi
3rd Semi



Motorsport Ireland National Navigation Trial Championship 2014/15

Drivers Novice - Championship Classification

Pos Cork Drumlin Midland Cork Skibb Midland Cavan  Monaghan Total
1/2 Nov 8/9 Nov  22/23 Nov 17/18Jan  31/1Feb 14/15 Feb  28/1Mar 21/22 Mar points
1 Keith McConnon 5 6 8 7 10 10 46
2 Johnny Casey 9 8 5 8 5 7 42
3 Derek Mackerel 8 9 10 8 9 44
Thomas Wedlock 10 4 9 9 6 38
Andrew Whelton 6 1 9 9 2 27
Eoghan Corr 5 7 6 7 25
Patrick Murphy 7 10 7 24
Brian O'Mahony 4 6 8 18
Michael Carbin 9 5 3 17
Mark Deery 7 8 15
Trevor O'Callaghan 8 6 14
Des Cooney 10 10
Damien Kellegher 10 10
Brian Duggan 3 7 10
Derek Butler 10 10
Gerry Kelly 6 4 10
Peter Farrell 1 4 5 10
Samuel Patterson 2 2 4 8
Gerry Mclintyre 6 6
Ciaran Sheridan 5 5
Cathal McKenna 4 4
Padraig Deasy 4 4
Jonathan Treanor 3 3
Mark Sheridan 3 3
Peter Deery 3 3
Andrew Stewart 2 0 2
Cathal McGlone 1 1
Elaine Shinnors 0 0
David Moffett 0 0

Bonus
points
5
5

Best 6

+ Bonus
51
47
44
38
27
25
24
18
17
15
14
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1st Novice
2nd Novice
3rd Novice



Motorsport Ireland National Navigation Trial Championship 2014/15

Pos

1 Andrew Wedlock

2 Michael McCluskey

3 Patrick O'Sullivan
Seamus McTigue
Patrick O'Leary
Ruaidhri Nash
Cyril Maguire
Aaron O'Regan
Amy Gallwey
Darragh Kelly
Shane Farrell
Roy White
Gordon McGirl
Grace O'Brien
Nicola Kelly
Carol Patterson
Aaron Mclintyre
Patrick O'Neill
Richard Jennings
Martin Swinburne
Robert Howard
Michael Sheridan
Martin Connolly

Cork
1/2 Nov

5
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Drumlin

8/9 Nov
10

6

8
7

Midland
22/23 Nov 17/18 Jan

4
8

9
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10

Cork

Navigators Novice- Championship Classification

Skibb
31/1Feb

10

~

Midland
14/15 Feb

9
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Cavan
28/1Mar

9
10
5
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Monaghan
21/22 Mar

6
10
7
9
8

Total
points

48
46
42
44
37
25
27
24
18
17
13
10
10
10
10
9
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Bonus
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5
5
5

5

Best 6
+ Bonus

53
51
47
44
42
30
27
24
18
17
13
10
10
10
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1st Novice
2nd Novice
3rd Novice



Motorsport Ireland National Navigation Trial Championship 2014/15

Drivers Beginner - Championship Classification

Pos Cork Drumlin Midland Cork Skibb Midland Cavan Monaghan Total
1/2 Nov 8/9 Nov  22/23Nov 17/18 Jan  31/1Feb 14/15 Feb  28/1Mar  21/22 Mar points
1 Paddy Sherlock 9 9 9 9 6 8 50
2 Colm Mohan 8 8 10 8 9 43
3 Andrew Beamish 10 7 10 27
Donal McArdle 10 6 0 4 6 26
William Boxwell 3 9 8 5 25
Ciaran Sheridan 10 10 20
JJ Cremin 9 6 15
David Kelliher 8 7 15
Fintan Lennon 4 3 7 14
Daniel Cronin 10 3 13
Emmet McCooey 5 7 0 12
Hugh McBrien 3 7 2 0 12
Mark Sheridan 7 5 12
James McGrath 6 5 0 11
Shane Sorohan 10 10
Philip Smith 9 9
Luke Mc Carthy 8 8
Anthony Smith 0 4 0 4 8
Lindsay Boyd 7 7
Andrew Shorten 6 6
Alan Ryan 5 5
Brian Duggan 4 4
Pauric Finnegan 3 3
Paul Gibbons 2 0 2
Adrian Foley 1 1
Adrian Phelan 0 0
Paddy Quinn 0 0
Caolan Treanor 0 0

Bonus
points

5

Best 6
+ Bonus

55
43
27
26
25
20
15
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1st Beg
2nd Beg
3rd Beg



Motorsport Ireland National Navigation Trial Championship 2014/15

Navigators Beginner - Championship Classification

Pos Cork Drumlin Midland Cork Skibb Midland Cavan Monaghan Total
1/2 Nov 8/9 Nov  22/23 Nov 17/18 Jan  31/1Feb 14/15 Feb 28/1Mar  21/22 Mar points
1 OQisin Sherlock 9 9 9 9 6 8 50
2 Conor Mohan 8 8 10 8 9 43
3 Conor Boylan 5 7 0 10 10 32
Lisa O'Dowd 10 7 10 27
Alan Cuillinan 10 6 0 4 6 26
Kieran Hayes 3 9 8 5 25
Kevin Healy 8 7 15
Shane Buckley 10 3 13
Philip Donohoe 3 7 2 0 12
Craig McPhilips 7 5 12
Aaron Hand 6 5 0 11
Finbar Halligan 10 10
Patrick Murphy 6 4 10
Daniel McGardle 3 7 10
David Kelleher 9 9
Connor Smyth 9 9
Breda O Driscoll 8 8
Raymond McManus 0 4 0 4 8
Christine Boyd 7 7
Evan Shorten 6 6
Julie Collins 5 5
Dean Brady 4 4
Shane Martin 3 3
Martin Brady 2 0 2
Anthony McDonald 1 1
Adam Power 0 0
Eoin Lennon 0 0
Ryan Treanor 0 0

Bonus
points
5

Best 6

+ Bonus
55
43
32
27
26
25
15
13
12
12
11
10
10
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1st Beg
2nd Beg
3rd Beg



